TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT**

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Robinson & Sons Limited		01/29/2004	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Rompa Limited	
Street Address:	Goyt Side Road	
City:	Chesterfield	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	S40 2PH	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: UNITED KINGDOM	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1815786	SNOEZELEN

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (708)458-7300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

708-458-7200 Phone:

email@tmlawassociates.com Email:

Correspondent Name: **TMLAW Associates** Address Line 1: 7646 West 63rd Street Summit, ILLINOIS 60501 Address Line 4:

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: **TMLAW Associates** 7646 West 63rd Street Address Line 1: Summit, ILLINOIS 60501 Address Line 4:

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Dianna L. Daly

REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0605

TRADEMARK

Total Attachments: 2 source=SNOEZELEN Assignment#page1.tif source=SNOEZELEN Dom Rep#page1.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0606

04/02/2004 14:30 ∩ ∩ THORNTON → DINEFF

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the Aday of January.

2004
between Robinson & Sons Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the United
Kingdom with its principal place of business at Wheathridge, Chesterfield, Derbyshire,
S40 1YE United Kingdom (The "Assignor") and Rompa Limited, a
corporation organized under the laws of the United Kingdom with its principal place of
business at Goyt Side Road, Chesterfield, S40 2PH United Kingdom (The "Assignee").

Assignment

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark listed in the Schedule contained herein and has adopted and used same in the United States; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of the Assignor's right in and to the Trademarks and the good will associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of *Ten Dollars \$10.00* and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the good will of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infiningements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Name: Title:_

SNOEZELEN

Registration #1815786

(OLLEDDE:

ROBINSON & SONS LIMITED

שאלה ושיחשה שסטת

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0607

NO. 759 P32

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Mark:

SNOEZELEN

Registration # 1815786

Applicant hereby designates:

TMLAW Associates
7646 West 63" Street
Summit, Illinois 60501
Telephone: 708 458 7200
Fassimite: 708 458 7300
e-mail: cmail@unalwassociates.com

as domestic representative upon whom may be served notices of process in proceedings affecting this mark.

Date: 37 JANUARY BOOL

COLU 1941, 211977.
Telephone Number

STUART GEORGE PRILLS NO Print or type Name and Position TANAGING y rectice

RECORDED: 02/09/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002789 FRAME: 0608